
 

 

$2,665,000 

City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 
General Obligation Tax Increment Bonds, Series 2015 

Total Issue Sources And Uses 

 Dated 10/01/2015 |  Delivered 10/01/2015

On-Site 

Improvements

 Developer 

(100%)

Off-Site 

Improvements

Developer (70%)

Off-Site 

Improvements

City (30%) Issue Summary

 
Sources Of Funds 

Par Amount of Bonds.....................................................................................................................................................................................$645,000.00 $1,415,000.00 $605,000.00 $2,665,000.00

 
Total Sources...........................................................................................................................................................................................$645,000.00 $1,415,000.00 $605,000.00 $2,665,000.00

 
Uses Of Funds 

Deposit to Project Construction Fund....................................................................................................................................................................601,369.00 1,326,550.40 568,521.60 2,496,441.00

Deposit to Capitalized Interest (CIF) Fund..............................................................................................................................................................22,525.00 49,572.50 20,952.50 93,050.00

Costs of Issuance.......................................................................................................................................................................................10,086.44 22,127.63 9,460.93 41,675.00

Total Underwriter's Discount  (1.200%)..................................................................................................................................................................7,740.00 16,980.00 7,260.00 31,980.00

Rounding Amount.........................................................................................................................................................................................3,279.56 (230.53) (1,195.03) 1,854.00

 
Total Uses..............................................................................................................................................................................................$645,000.00 $1,415,000.00 $605,000.00 $2,665,000.00
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$2,665,000 

City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 
General Obligation Tax Increment Bonds, Series 2015 

NET DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Cap.Interest Net New D/S Revenue Surpls(Deficit)

10/01/2015 - - - - - - - -

10/01/2016 - - 93,050.00 93,050.00 (93,050.00) - - -

10/01/2017 125,000.00 1.400% 93,050.00 218,050.00 - 218,050.00 247,726.50 29,676.50

10/01/2018 125,000.00 1.650% 91,300.00 216,300.00 - 216,300.00 248,761.50 32,461.50

10/01/2019 125,000.00 1.950% 89,237.50 214,237.50 - 214,237.50 245,141.50 30,904.00

10/01/2020 130,000.00 2.300% 86,800.00 216,800.00 - 216,800.00 247,001.50 30,201.50

10/01/2021 135,000.00 2.700% 83,810.00 218,810.00 - 218,810.00 249,341.50 30,531.50

10/01/2022 140,000.00 3.000% 80,165.00 220,165.00 - 220,165.00 252,041.50 31,876.50

10/01/2023 140,000.00 3.100% 75,965.00 215,965.00 - 215,965.00 249,861.50 33,896.50

10/01/2024 145,000.00 3.300% 71,625.00 216,625.00 - 216,625.00 248,049.00 31,424.00

10/01/2025 155,000.00 3.450% 66,840.00 221,840.00 - 221,840.00 251,559.00 29,719.00

10/01/2026 155,000.00 3.600% 61,492.50 216,492.50 - 216,492.50 250,264.00 33,771.50

10/01/2027 165,000.00 3.800% 55,912.50 220,912.50 - 220,912.50 254,381.50 33,469.00

10/01/2028 165,000.00 4.000% 49,642.50 214,642.50 - 214,642.50 248,769.00 34,126.50

10/01/2029 175,000.00 4.150% 43,042.50 218,042.50 - 218,042.50 248,699.00 30,656.50

10/01/2030 185,000.00 4.300% 35,780.00 220,780.00 - 220,780.00 254,024.00 33,244.00

10/01/2031 190,000.00 4.500% 27,825.00 217,825.00 - 217,825.00 249,649.00 31,824.00

10/01/2032 200,000.00 4.650% 19,275.00 219,275.00 - 219,275.00 250,889.00 31,614.00

10/01/2033 210,000.00 4.750% 9,975.00 219,975.00 - 219,975.00 252,489.00 32,514.00

Total $2,665,000.00 - $1,134,787.50 $3,799,787.50 (93,050.00) $3,706,737.50 $4,248,648.00 $541,910.50

 
SIGNIFICANT DATES 

Dated................................................................................................................................................................................................... 10/01/2015

Delivery Date........................................................................................................................................................................................... 10/01/2015

First Coupon Date....................................................................................................................................................................................... 4/01/2016

 
Yield Statistics 

Bond Year Dollars....................................................................................................................................................................................... $28,815.00

Average Life............................................................................................................................................................................................ 10.812 Years

Average Coupon.......................................................................................................................................................................................... 3.9381832%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC)................................................................................................................................................................................. 4.0491671%

True Interest Cost (TIC)................................................................................................................................................................................ 4.0218914%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes.......................................................................................................................................................................3.8807397%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC)................................................................................................................................................................................ 4.2094527%

 
Net Interest Cost in Dollars............................................................................................................................................................................ 1,134,787.50

Weighted Average Maturity............................................................................................................................................................................... 10.812 Years
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$645,000 

City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 
General Obligation Tax Increment Bonds, Series 2015 

On-Site Improvements - Developer (100%)

NET DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S

10/01/2015 - - - - - -

10/01/2016 - - 22,525.00 22,525.00 (22,525.00) -

10/01/2017 30,000.00 1.400% 22,525.00 52,525.00 - 52,525.00

10/01/2018 30,000.00 1.650% 22,105.00 52,105.00 - 52,105.00

10/01/2019 30,000.00 1.950% 21,610.00 51,610.00 - 51,610.00

10/01/2020 30,000.00 2.300% 21,025.00 51,025.00 - 51,025.00

10/01/2021 30,000.00 2.700% 20,335.00 50,335.00 - 50,335.00

10/01/2022 35,000.00 3.000% 19,525.00 54,525.00 - 54,525.00

10/01/2023 35,000.00 3.100% 18,475.00 53,475.00 - 53,475.00

10/01/2024 35,000.00 3.300% 17,390.00 52,390.00 - 52,390.00

10/01/2025 40,000.00 3.450% 16,235.00 56,235.00 - 56,235.00

10/01/2026 40,000.00 3.600% 14,855.00 54,855.00 - 54,855.00

10/01/2027 40,000.00 3.800% 13,415.00 53,415.00 - 53,415.00

10/01/2028 40,000.00 4.000% 11,895.00 51,895.00 - 51,895.00

10/01/2029 45,000.00 4.150% 10,295.00 55,295.00 - 55,295.00

10/01/2030 45,000.00 4.300% 8,427.50 53,427.50 - 53,427.50

10/01/2031 45,000.00 4.500% 6,492.50 51,492.50 - 51,492.50

10/01/2032 45,000.00 4.650% 4,467.50 49,467.50 - 49,467.50

10/01/2033 50,000.00 4.750% 2,375.00 52,375.00 - 52,375.00

Total $645,000.00 - $273,972.50 $918,972.50 (22,525.00) $896,447.50

SIGNIFICANT DATES 

 
Dated Date..............................................................................................................................................................................................10/01/2015

Delivery Date...........................................................................................................................................................................................10/01/2015

First Coupon Date.......................................................................................................................................................................................4/01/2016

 
Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars.......................................................................................................................................................................................$6,970.00

Average Life............................................................................................................................................................................................10.806 Years

Average Coupon..........................................................................................................................................................................................3.9307389%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC).................................................................................................................................................................................4.0417862%

True Interest Cost (TIC)................................................................................................................................................................................4.0155372%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes.......................................................................................................................................................................3.8807397%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC)................................................................................................................................................................................4.2030230%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost.......................................................................................................................................................................................3.9307389%

Weighted Average Maturity...............................................................................................................................................................................10.806 Years
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$1,415,000 

City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 
General Obligation Tax Increment Bonds, Series 2015 

Off-Site Improvements - Developer (70%)

NET DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S

10/01/2015 - - - - - -

10/01/2016 - - 49,572.50 49,572.50 (49,572.50) -

10/01/2017 65,000.00 1.400% 49,572.50 114,572.50 - 114,572.50

10/01/2018 65,000.00 1.650% 48,662.50 113,662.50 - 113,662.50

10/01/2019 65,000.00 1.950% 47,590.00 112,590.00 - 112,590.00

10/01/2020 70,000.00 2.300% 46,322.50 116,322.50 - 116,322.50

10/01/2021 70,000.00 2.700% 44,712.50 114,712.50 - 114,712.50

10/01/2022 75,000.00 3.000% 42,822.50 117,822.50 - 117,822.50

10/01/2023 75,000.00 3.100% 40,572.50 115,572.50 - 115,572.50

10/01/2024 75,000.00 3.300% 38,247.50 113,247.50 - 113,247.50

10/01/2025 80,000.00 3.450% 35,772.50 115,772.50 - 115,772.50

10/01/2026 80,000.00 3.600% 33,012.50 113,012.50 - 113,012.50

10/01/2027 90,000.00 3.800% 30,132.50 120,132.50 - 120,132.50

10/01/2028 90,000.00 4.000% 26,712.50 116,712.50 - 116,712.50

10/01/2029 90,000.00 4.150% 23,112.50 113,112.50 - 113,112.50

10/01/2030 100,000.00 4.300% 19,377.50 119,377.50 - 119,377.50

10/01/2031 100,000.00 4.500% 15,077.50 115,077.50 - 115,077.50

10/01/2032 110,000.00 4.650% 10,577.50 120,577.50 - 120,577.50

10/01/2033 115,000.00 4.750% 5,462.50 120,462.50 - 120,462.50

Total $1,415,000.00 - $607,312.50 $2,022,312.50 (49,572.50) $1,972,740.00

SIGNIFICANT DATES 

 
Dated Date..............................................................................................................................................................................................10/01/2015

Delivery Date...........................................................................................................................................................................................10/01/2015

First Coupon Date.......................................................................................................................................................................................4/01/2016

 
Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars.......................................................................................................................................................................................$15,385.00

Average Life............................................................................................................................................................................................10.873 Years

Average Coupon..........................................................................................................................................................................................3.9474326%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC).................................................................................................................................................................................4.0577998%

True Interest Cost (TIC)................................................................................................................................................................................4.0306526%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes.......................................................................................................................................................................3.8807397%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC)................................................................................................................................................................................4.2174543%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost.......................................................................................................................................................................................3.9474326%

Weighted Average Maturity...............................................................................................................................................................................10.873 Years
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$605,000 

City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 
General Obligation Tax Increment Bonds, Series 2015 

Off-Site Improvements - City (30%)

NET DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I CIF Net New D/S

10/01/2015 - - - - - -

10/01/2016 - - 20,952.50 20,952.50 (20,952.50) -

10/01/2017 30,000.00 1.400% 20,952.50 50,952.50 - 50,952.50

10/01/2018 30,000.00 1.650% 20,532.50 50,532.50 - 50,532.50

10/01/2019 30,000.00 1.950% 20,037.50 50,037.50 - 50,037.50

10/01/2020 30,000.00 2.300% 19,452.50 49,452.50 - 49,452.50

10/01/2021 35,000.00 2.700% 18,762.50 53,762.50 - 53,762.50

10/01/2022 30,000.00 3.000% 17,817.50 47,817.50 - 47,817.50

10/01/2023 30,000.00 3.100% 16,917.50 46,917.50 - 46,917.50

10/01/2024 35,000.00 3.300% 15,987.50 50,987.50 - 50,987.50

10/01/2025 35,000.00 3.450% 14,832.50 49,832.50 - 49,832.50

10/01/2026 35,000.00 3.600% 13,625.00 48,625.00 - 48,625.00

10/01/2027 35,000.00 3.800% 12,365.00 47,365.00 - 47,365.00

10/01/2028 35,000.00 4.000% 11,035.00 46,035.00 - 46,035.00

10/01/2029 40,000.00 4.150% 9,635.00 49,635.00 - 49,635.00

10/01/2030 40,000.00 4.300% 7,975.00 47,975.00 - 47,975.00

10/01/2031 45,000.00 4.500% 6,255.00 51,255.00 - 51,255.00

10/01/2032 45,000.00 4.650% 4,230.00 49,230.00 - 49,230.00

10/01/2033 45,000.00 4.750% 2,137.50 47,137.50 - 47,137.50

Total $605,000.00 - $253,502.50 $858,502.50 (20,952.50) $837,550.00

SIGNIFICANT DATES 

 
Dated Date..............................................................................................................................................................................................10/01/2015

Delivery Date...........................................................................................................................................................................................10/01/2015

First Coupon Date.......................................................................................................................................................................................4/01/2016

 
Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars.......................................................................................................................................................................................$6,460.00

Average Life............................................................................................................................................................................................10.678 Years

Average Coupon..........................................................................................................................................................................................3.9241873%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC).................................................................................................................................................................................4.0365712%

True Interest Cost (TIC)................................................................................................................................................................................4.0079310%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes.......................................................................................................................................................................3.8807397%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC)................................................................................................................................................................................4.1973792%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost.......................................................................................................................................................................................3.9241873%

Weighted Average Maturity...............................................................................................................................................................................10.678 Years
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